
    COASTAL CAROLINA ROSTER       EAST CAROLINA ROSTER
0		 Deon Fountain	 WR	 5-11	 185	 R-Jr	 Valdosta, Ga. / Brooks County HS
1		 Braydon Bennett	 RB	 6-2	 200	 R-So	 Greenville, S.C. / Southside HS
1		 Shane Bruce	 LB	 6-0	 235	 R-So 	 Carrollton, Ga. / Central HS
2		 Reese White	 RB	 5-10	 195	 Sr	 Sandy Springs, Ga. / Riverwood International
3		 Ja’Quon Griffin	 DT	 6-0	 255	 R-Sr 	 Rome, Ga. / Rome HS (Georgia Tech)
4		 CJ Beasley	 RB	 5-10	 205	 R-So 	 Norfolk, Va. / Maury HS
4		 Tobias Fletcher	 S	 5-10	 175	 So	 Atlanta, Ga. / Carver HS	
5		 Tyler Roberts	 WR	 6-4	 200	 R-Sr 	 Buford, Ga. / Jefferson HS (North Carolina Wesleyan)
6		 Luke Ellenberger	 Spur	 6-1	 195	 R-Jr	 Pisgah Forest, N.C. / Brevard HS
7		 Jarrett Guest	 QB	 6-3	 190	 R-Jr	 Marietta, Ga. / Kennesaw Mountain HS
8		 Tyson Mobley	 WR	 6-0	 170	 Jr	 Longwood, Fla. / Master’s Academy
9		 Bryce Archie	 QB	 6-3	 205	 Fr	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern HS
10	 Tavyn Jackson	 S	 5-11	 190	 Super-Sr	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Rickards HS (Coffeyville C.C.)
10	 Grayson McCall	 QB	 6-3	 215	 R-Jr	 Indian Trail, N.C. / Porter Ridge HS
11	 Amadou Fofana	 DE	 6-4	 255	 6th	 Memphis, Tenn. / Mitchell HS (Oklahoma State)
13	 Max Balthazar	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-Fr	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / TRU Prep Academy / University School
13	 Joshua Madison	 S	 5-11	 190	 R-So	 Reseda, Calif. / Newbury Park HS (College of the Canyons)
14	 Jared Brown	 WR	 6-0	 185	 R-Fr	 Lilburn, Ga. / Parkview HS
14	 Kiylan Miller	 Spur	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr	 Forest City, N.C. / Chase HS
15	 Jerrod Clark	 NT	 6-4	 340	 R-Sr	 Dorchester, Mass. / Brighton HS
15	 Sam Pinckney	 WR	 6-4	 215	 R-Sr	 Greenwood, S.C. / Greenwood HS (Georgia State)
16	 Matthew McDoom	 CB	 5-11	 170	 Fr	 Winter Garden, Fla. / West Orange HS
17	 Kaleb Hutchinson	 S	 6-0	 180	 Fr	 Augusta, Ga. / Westside HS
17	 Dontrell Jackson Jr.	 QB	 5-11	 185	 Fr	 Harvey, Ill. / Marist HS	
20	 Chase Atkinson	 S	 6-0	 190	 R-So	 Columbia, S.C. / Blythewood HS (Syracuse)
20	 Logan Mauldin	 TE	 6-3	 225	 R-So	 Charlotte, N.C. / Myers Park HS
21	 JT Killen	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-Jr	 Lake Wylie, S.C. / Charlotte Christian School
22	 Josiah Robinson	 Spur	 5-11	 205	 Fr	 Apopka, Fla. / Apopka HS
23	 Jacob Proche	 CB	 5-10	 190	 Sr	 Red Oak, Texas / Red Oak HS (Coffeyville C.C.)
25	 Jamar Darboe	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Sr	 Kinston, N.C. / Christchurch School [Va.]
25	 Kade Hensley	 PK/P	 5-10	 185	 R-Fr	 Johnson City, Tenn. / Science Hill HS
26	 Jairan Parker	 Spur	 6-0	 210	 R-Sr	 Houston, Texas / St. Thomas HS (Abilene Christian / Missouri)	
27	 Aaron Diggs	 LB	 5-11	 205	 R-So	 Auburn, Ala. / Auburn HS
28	 Jerrod Cameron Jr.	 CB	 5-8	 160	 Fr	 Miami, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS	
28	 Evan Crenshaw	 P	 6-4	 180	 Fr	 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. / Nease HS
31	 Liam Gray	 PK	 6-0	 215	 R-Fr	 Westminster, Colo. / Holy Family HS
31	 Ze’marion Harrell	 LB	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr	 Virginia Beach, Va. / Salem HS
32	 Charles Steele	 Bandit	 6-0	 220	 R-So	 Lawrenceville, Ga. / Collins Hill HS
33	 Logan Adkins	 RB	 5-7	 175	 R-So	 Beaufort, S.C. / Beaufort HS
33	 Austin Randall	 S	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Myrtle Beach HS
34	 Brooks Johnson	 TE	 6-5	 215	 Fr	 Fort Mill, S.C. / Nation Ford HS
35	 Eli Hillman	 CB	 5-11	 190	 R-So	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS (Warner)
35	 Nate Merchant	 LS	 6-1	 210	 Fr	 Easley, S.C. / Easley HS
36	 Joah Cash	 Bandit	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr	 Savannah, Ga. / Jenkins HS (Naval Academy Prep. School)	
37	 De’Angelo Huskey	 CB	 5-9	 170	 R-Sr	 Rock Hill, S.C. / South Pointe HS (Guilford College)
38	 Charles Arnold Jr.	 S	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr	 Fairburn, Ga. / Langston Hughes HS
38	 Taj Thomas	 WR	 6-1	 190	 R-Jr	 Irmo, S.C. / Dutch Fork HS
39	 Tré Pinkney	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr	 Atlanta, Ga. / Pebblebrook HS (Hutchinson C.C.)
40	 Patrick McSweeney	 TE	 6-4	 240	 R-Sr	 Staten Island, N.Y. / Monsignor Farrell HS
40	 Braylon Ryan	 DE	 6-2	 240	 R-So	 Greenwood, S.C. / Greenwood HS
41	 Corey Warren	 DE	 6-0	 240	 Fr	 Hoover, Ala. / Hoover HS
42	 Troy dela Vega	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Fr	 Park City, Utah / Park City HS (Utah State)
43	 Hunter Patrick	 P/PK	 6-1	 215	 R-So	 Parkton, Md. / Hereford HS (Maryland)
45	 Mason Shelton	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-So	 Maryville, Tenn. / Maryville HS
46	 John Kirkpatrick	 LS	 6-2	 245	 R-Fr	 Franklin, Tenn. / Franklin HS (Naval Academy Prep. School)
47	 Justin Scola	 Bandit	 6-1	 210	 R-Sr	 Snellville, Ga. / Brookwood HS (Georgia State)
48	 Bailey Carraway	 LB	 6-3	 240	 R-Fr	 Hartsville, S.C. / Hartsville HS
49	 John Grant III	 TE	 6-3	 215	 Fr	 James Island, S.C. / James Island Charter HS
49	 Cameron Mitchell	 S	 6-0	 195	 R-So	 North Charleston, S.C. / Fort Dorchester HS
51	 Kip Green	 OL	 6-4	 305	 R-So	 Radford, Va. / Radford HS
52	 Allen Henry	 DT	 6-3	 290	 R-Jr	 West Memphis, Ark. / West Memphis HS (Coffeyville C.C.)
54	 Luke Evans	 LB	 6-0	 205	 R-Fr	 Abbeville, S.C. / Abbeville HS
54	 Frankie Richardson	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Fr	 Gettysburg, Pa. / Gettysburg HS
55	 Tray Brown	 LB	 6-4	 235	 Fr	 Margate, Fla. / Cardinal Gibbons HS
56	 Donnell Wilson	 OL	 6-5	 315	 R-Jr	 Whiteville, N.C. / Whiteville HS
57	 Willie Lampkin	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Jr	 Lakeland, Fla. / Lakeland HS
58	 Thomas Johnson	 OL	 6-3	 280	 R-Fr	 Aynor, S.C. / Aynor HS
59	 Jayden Addison	 OL	 6-2	 245 	 R-Jr	 Blythewood, S.C. / Blythewood HS
60	 Andrey Newton	 OL	 6-2	 280	 Fr	 Columbia, S.C. / Ridge View HS
61	 Roger Jacobs	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Fr	 Bennettsville, S.C. / Marlboro County HS
62	 Nick Del Grande	 OL	 6-4	 270	 Fr	 Lancaster, Pa. / Lampeter-Strasburg HS
64	 Zovon Lindsay	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-Jr	 Fayetteville, N.C. / Trinity Christian School (NC State)
65	 Dillon Luther	 OL	 6-3	 310	 R-Jr	 Asheville, N.C. / Erwin HS (Western Carolina)
66	 Will McDonald	 OL	 6-2	 295	 R-Jr	 Matthews, N.C. / Porter Ridge HS
67	 Donavan Manson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 R-So	 Indian Land, S.C. / Indian Land HS
68	 Caleb Godfree	 OL	 6-2	 285	 R-Fr	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS
69	 Willie Moise	 OL	 6-3	 295	 R-So	 Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna College Prep.
72	 Antwine Loper	 OL	 6-3	 275	 Super-Sr	 Conway, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS
73	 Anthony Walton	 OL	 6-4	 310	 R-Fr	 Lamar, S.C. / Lamar HS
75	 Mason Bowers	 OL	 6-4	 285	 R-So	 High Point, N.C. / High Point Central HS
77	 Tom Bambrick	 OL	 6-4	 330	 R-Fr	 Madison, Conn.  / Daniel Hand HS
80	 Dami’on Thompson	 WR	 6-2	 185	 Fr	 Mableton, Ga. / Pebblebrook HS
81	 Payton Bunch	 LS	 6-3	 190	 R-Jr	 Pendleton, S.C. / Pendleton HS
81	 Adrian Hope	 Bandit	 6-1	 235	 Super-Sr	 Ocala, Fla. / Vanguard HS (Furman)
82	 Jameson Tucker	 WR	 6-2	 190	 R-Fr	 Mauldin, S.C. / Mauldin HS
83	 Kyre Duplessis	 WR	 5-10	 195	 R-So	 Woodbridge, Va. / Woodbridge HS
84	 Jacob Jenkins	 TE	 6-3	 235	 Jr	 Hoover, Ala. / Spain Park HS (Jacksonville State)
86	 TJ Ivy Jr.	 TE	 6-5	 235	 R-Sr	 Chicago, Ill. / Marist HS (Indiana)
87	 Malachi Taylor	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-Fr	 Goose Creek, S.C. / Goose Creek HS
88	 Tate Davis	 WR	 6-4	 190	 R-Fr	 Wilmington, N.C. / North Brunswick HS (UNC Pembroke)
89	 Rian Black	 WR	 6-0	 210	 Fr	 Rockledge, Fla. / Rockledge HS
90	 Rolan Wooden II	 DT	 6-4	 295	 R-Sr	 Acworth, Ga. / Allatoona HS
91	 Emmanuel Johnson	 DE	 6-6	 260	 Jr	 North Charleston, S.C. / Fort Dorchester HS (Georgia Tech)
92	 Mark Milnac	 DT	 6-1	 240	 R-Jr	 Mauldin, S.C. / Mauldin HS
93	 James Johnson Jr.	 NT	 6-2	 275	 R-So	 Fort Pierce, Fla. / Vero Beach HS
95	 Mack West	 P/PK	 5-8	 175	 R-Fr	 Hamlet, N.C. / Richmond HS
96	 Kyrie Samuel	 NT	 6-0	 255	 Fr	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
97	 David Portu	 DE	 6-3	 245	 Fr	 Fort Myers, Fla. / Bishop Verot Cathlolic HS
98	 Travis Nesbitt	 DE	 6-4	 255	 R-Fr	 Columbia, S.C. / Dutch Fork HS
99	 Kennedy Roberts	 DT	 6-3	 275	 Sr	 Clearwater, Fla. / Clearwater Central Catholic

	 0	 Jhari Patterson	 WR	 6-0	 192	 So-SQ	 Asheville (Marshall)
	 0	 Juan Powell	 CB	 5-11	 182	 So-2L	 Atlanta, Ga. (Douglass)
	 1	 Malik Fleming	 CB	 5-10	 184	 Jr-3L	 Fairburn, Ga. (Hapeville Charter Academy)
	 1	 Jaylen Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 197	 Jr-TR	 Duluth, Ga. (Georgia)
	 2	 Keaton Mitchell	 RB	 5-9	 184	 So-2L	 McDonough, Ga. (Eagles Landing Christian)
	 5	 C.J. Johnson	 WR	 6-2	 222	 Jr-3L	 Greenville (D.H. Conley)
	 5	 Jireh Wilson	 SAF	 6-3	 219	 Jr-3L	 Jacksonville (Northside)
	 6	 Teylor Jackson	 ILB	 6-1	 225	 So-2L	 Washington, D.C. (H.D. Woodson)
	 7	 Terrance Copper Jr.	 WR	 5-11	 189	 Fr-SQ	 Grifton (North Lenoir)
	 7	 Gerard Stringer	 SAF	 6-2	 204	 Sr-3L	 Suffolk, Va. (Nansemond River)
	 8	 Immanuel Hickman	 DL	 6-3	 257	 So-2L	 Chesterfield, Va. (Matoaca)
	 8	 Taji Hudson	 WR	 6-4	 200	 So-2L	 Cedartown, Ga. (Cedartown)
	 9	 Tyler Savage	 TE	 6-3	 236	 So-2L	 Aldie, Va. (John Champe)
	 9	 Teagan Wilk	 SAF	 5-11	 190	 So-2L	 Berwick, Pa. (Berwick Area)
	 10	 Mason Garcia	 QB	 6-5	 242	 So-2L	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 11	 Jeremy Lewis	 OLB	 6-3	 232	 Jr-3L	 Greenville (South Central)
	 11	 Isaiah Winstead	 WR	 6-4	 213	 Gr-TR	 Richmond, Va. (Toledo)
	 12	 Holton Ahlers	 QB	 6-4	 230	 Sr-4L	 Greenville (D.H. Conley)
	 12	 Dru Dotter	 CB	 6-0	 174	 Fr-SQ	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 12	 Luke Larsen	 P	 6-3	 225	 So-1L	 Keilor Park, Victoria, Australia (St. Bernard’s)
	 13	 Chad Stephens	 DL	 6-1	 265	 So-2L	 Greensboro. (Southeast Guilford)
	 14	 Maceo Donald	 WR	 5-8	 171	 Jr-3L	 Beaufort (East Carteret)
	 15	 Rick D’Abreu	 DL	 6-2	 268	 Jr-3L	 Chester, Va. (Thomas Dale)
	 15	 Alex Flinn	 QB	 6-1	 234	 So-SQ	 Fletcher (A.C. Reynolds)
	 17	 Kerry King	 WR	 5-10	 165	 Fr-SQ	 Highland Springs, Va. (Highland Springs)
	 19	 Josh Murphy	 WR	 6-1	 176	 Fr-RS	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (Carolina Forest)
	 19	 Jacoby Simpson	 ILB	 6-0	 240	 Jr-1L	 Houston, Texas (Cisco CC)
	 20	 Andrew Doss	 WR	 5-10	 180	 Fr-SQ	 Raleigh, N.C. (Presbyterian College)
	 20	 Ty Moss	 SAF	 6-1	 193	 Fr-SQ	 Whiteville (Whiteville)
	 21	 Marlon Gunn Jr.	 RB	 5-11	 202	 Fr-HS	 Baton Rouge, La. (Scotlandville Magnet)
	 21	 Jordan Huff	 SAF	 6-2	 185	 So-TR	 Madison, Ga. (Hutchinson CC)
	 22	 Nemo Squire	 RB	 5-8	 198	 Fr-HS	 Darlington, S.C. (Dillon)
	 22	 Aapri Washington	 CB	 5-9	 194	 Gr-TR	 Charlotte (Buffalo)
	 23	 Damel Hickman	 CB	 6-0	 180	 Jr-3L	 Charlotte (Butler)
	 23	 Joseph McKay	 RB	 6-1	 216	 Fr-RS	 Phenix City, Ala. (Central)
	 24	 Jack Powers	 OLB	 6-3	 237	 Jr-TR	 Granite Bay, Calif. (Nevada)
	 25	 Melvin Jacobs	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So-SQ	 Upper Marlboro, Md. (Riverdale Baptist)
	 25	 Kingston McKinstry	 SAF	 6-1	 191	 Jr-SQ	 Grove City, Ohio (Iowa Central CC)
	 26	 Isaiah Brown-Murray	 CB	 5-9	 186	 Fr-HS	 Charlotte (Hough)
	 28	 Khaheim Bragg	 WR	 6-1	 170	 So-SQ	 Waldorf, Md. (North Point)
	 28	 Shavon Revel	 CB	 6-2	 181	 So-TR	 Winston-Salem (Louisburg College)
	 30	 Samuel Dankah	 OLB	 6-5	 213	 Fr-HS	 Lorton, Va. (Fork Union)
	 30	 Cameron Moore	 RB	 6-0	 195	 So-SQ	 Raleigh (Rolesville)
	 31	 Fletcher Marshall Jr.	 CB	 6-2	 192	 So-TR	 Stuart, Fla. (Hutchinson CC)
	 32	 Julius Wood	 SAF	 6-2	 187	 Jr-1L	 Columbus, Ohio (Blinn CC)
	 33	 Zakye Barker	 ILB	 5-11	 228	 Fr-HS	 Norcross, Ga. (Norcross) 
	 33	 Brock Spalding	 WR	 5-10	 182	 Fr-HS	 Lorton, Va. (South County)
	 34	 Myles Berry	 ILB	 6-1	 224	 Sr-4L	 Greensboro (Dudley)
	 35	 Brandon Higgs	 SAF	 6-1	 199	 So-TR	 Simpsonville, S.C. (NE Oklahoma A&M)
	 37	 Jonathan Coleman II	 SAF	 6-1	 201	 So-1L	 Chesterfield, Va. (Matoaca)
	 37	 Kamarro Edmonds	 RB	 5-11	 230	 So-TR	 Havelock (North Carolina)
	 38	 Mike Edwards III	 ILB	 6-2	 204	 So-TR	 Trussville, Ga. (Georgia Southern)
	 38	 David Chapeau	 P	 6-1	 247	 So-TR	 Athens, Ga. (Air Force)
	 40	 Chance Bates	 ILB	 6-1	 241	 Gr-TR	 Muscle Shoals, Ala. (Kennesaw State)
	 40	 Christian Joyner-Armstrong	 RB	 6-0	 185	 Fr-HS	 Wilson (Hunt)
	 41	 Owen Daffer	 PK	 6-0	 170	 So-1L	 Wilmington (New Hanover)
	 42	 G’Mone Wilson	 CB	 6-0	 184	 So-1L	 Clemmons (Marshall)
	 43	 Colby Garfield	 DS	 6-1	 220	 So-TR	 Clemmons (Charlotte)
	 44	 Eric Doctor Jr.	 OLB	 6-1	 249	 So-1L	 Orlando, Fla. (Edgewater)
	 45	 Devon King	 SAF	 6-0	 183	 So-1L	 Belmont (Marshall)
	 46	 Carson Smith	 PK	 5-11	 167	 Fr-RS	 Belmont (South Point)
	 47	 Rahjai Harris	 RB	 5-11	 208	 So-2L	 Duncan, S.C. (Byrnes)
	 47	 Trevon Hayes	 OLB	 6-0	 248	 Fr-SQ	 Hampton, Va. (Phoebus)
	 48	 Grayson Klue	 RB	 5-11	 175	 Fr-HS	 Greenville, S.C. (Christ Church School)
	 49	 Josh Benton	 SAF	 6-1	 196	 Fr-HS	 Jacksonville (Jacksonville)
	 49	 Alex Harper	 DS	 6-2	 228	 So-TR	 Goldsboro (N.C. Central)
	 51	 Jamari Young	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-HS	 Temple Hills, Md. (Bullis)
	 52	 Xavier McIver	 DL	 6-1	 304	 So-2L	 Cheraw, S.C. (Cheraw)
	 52	 Parker Moorer	 OL	 6-5	 318	 So-TR	 Charlotte (West Virginia)
	 53	 Suirad Ware	 DL	 6-0	 273	 So-1L	 Richmond, Va. (Highland Springs)
	 55	 Jasiyah Robinson	 DL	 6-3	 230	 Fr-SQ	 Groveport, Ohio (Michigan State)
	 56	 D’Anta Johnson	 DL	 6-2	 299	 So-1L	 Dinwiddie, Va. (Dinwiddie)
	 58	 Jackson Barker	 ILB	 6-1	 205	 Fr-HS	 Fuquay-Varina (Fuquay-Varina)
	 60	 Emmanuel Poku	 OL	 6-5	 277	 Fr-HS	 Charlotte (Olympic)
	 61	 Keziah Everett	 OL	 6-1	 311	 So-SQ	 Farmville (Central)
	 63	 Grayson Lewis	 OL	 6-3	 322	 So-SQ	 Harrisburg (Hickory Ridge)
	 64	 Grant Copeland	 OL	 6-3	 292	 Fr-SQ	 Clemmons (West Forsyth)
	 65	 Zion Wilson	 OL	 6-3	 305	 Fr-RS	 Belhaven (Northside)
	 66	 Isaiah Foote	 OL	 6-4	 328	 So-1L	 Prince Frederick, Md. (Calvert)
	 68	 Trey Hardison	 OL	 6-3	 250	 Fr-HS	 Jacksonville (SW Onslow)
	 69	 Noah Henderson	 OL	 6-6	 319	 Jr-2L	 Bennettsville, S.C. (Marlboro County)
	 70	 Justin Redd	 OL	 6-4	 328	 Sr-TR	 Hampton, Va. (Norfolk State)
	 72	 Ben Johnson	 OL	 6-3	 300	 Sr-TR	 South Williamsport, Pa. (Marist)
	 73	 Nishad Strother	 OL	 6-3	 326	 So-2L	 Havelock (Havelock)
	 74	 Hampton Ergle	 OL	 6-7	 305	 So-SQ	 Lexington, S.C. (Lexington)
	 75	 Omari Allen	 OL	 6-4	 318	 Fr-HS	 Henderson (Vance County)
	 76	 Jacob Sacra	 OL	 6-6	 321	 Fr-HS	 Madison, Va. (Saint Frances)
	 77	 Walter Stribling	 OL	 6-6	 328	 So-2L	 Charlottesville, Va. (Fluvanna)
	 78	 Richard Pearce	 OL	 6-3	 313	 Fr-RS	 Hueytown, Ala. (Hueytown)
	 79	 Elisha Samples	 OL	 6-3	 311	 Fr-HS	 Cumming, Ga. (North Forsyth)
	 80	 Shane Calhoun	 TE	 6-3	 242	 So-2L	 St. Augustine, Fla. (Creekside)
	 81	 Andre Pegues	 WR	 6-3	 206	 Jr-2L	 Raeford (Hoke County)
	 82	 Jarett Garner	 WR	 6-3	 207	 Sr-TR	 Harrisburg (Duke)
	 83	 Bleu Coleman	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Fr-HS	 Charlotte (Providence Day)
	 84	 D’Angelo McKinnie	 TE	 6-4	 282	 Jr-3L	 Kenansville (Southwest Onslow)
	 86	 Brandon Still	 WR	 6-0	 165	 Fr-HS	 Chesapeake, Va. (Hickory)
	 87	 Joseph Samson	 TE	 6-3	 270	 So-SQ	 Cary (Panther Creek)
	 88	 Jsi Hatfield	 WR	 5-10	 173	 Jr-3L	 Graham (Southern Alamance)
	 90	 Elijah Morris	 DL	 6-1	 275	 So-2L	 Fayetteville (Terry Sanford)
	 91	 Zakkai Wilson	 DL	 6-4	 271	 Fr-SQ	 Pinetown (Northside)
	 92	 CJ Mims	 DL	 6-1	 306	 Fr-HS	 Vanceboro (West Craven)
	 93	 Preston Carr	 DL	 6’3	 250	 Fr-HS	 Timberlake (Naval Prep Academy)
	 95	 Andrew Conrad	 PK	 5-11	 156	 Fr-HS	 Kernersville (East Forsyth)
	 95	 Jason Shuford	 DL	 6-4	 328	 So-2L	 Statesville (Statesville)
	 96	 Shaundre Mims	 DL	 6-0	 284	 Gr-TR	 Vanceboro (Charleston Southern)
	 97	 Justyn Haynesworth        	 DL	 6-2	 294	 So-SQ	 Mechanicsville, Va. (Hanover)
	 98	 Max Lantzsch	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr-HS	 Dresden, Germany (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee)
	 99	 J.D. Lampley	 DL	 6-4	 293	 Fr-HS	 Rockingham (Richmond)
	 99	 Laith Marjan	 PK/P	 6-3	 193	 Fr-RS	 Cary (Enloe)



COASTAL CAROLINA vs. EAST CAROLINA
TICKETSMARTER BIRMINGHAM BOWL
DECEMBER 27, 2022  |  PROTECTIVE STADIUM  |  5:45 PM  |  ESPN

2022 COASTAL CAROLINA SCHEDULE (9-3, 6-2 SUN BELT)  
Sept. 3	 vs. Army	 W, 38-28
Sept. 10	 vs. Gardner-Webb	 W, 31-27
Sept. 17	 vs. Buffalo	 W, 38-26
Sept. 22	 at Georgia State*	 W, 41-24
Oct. 1	 vs Georgia Southern*	 W, 34-30
Oct. 8	 at UL Monroe*	 W, 28-21
Oct. 15	 vs Old Dominion*	 L, 49-21
Oct. 29	 at Marshall*	 W, 24-13
Nov. 3	 vs Appalachian State*	 W, 35-28
Nov. 12	 vs Southern Miss*	 W, 26-23
Nov. 19	 at Virginia	 CANCELED
Nov. 26	 at James Madison*	 L, 47-7
Dec. 3	 at Troy**	 L, 45-26
Dec. 27	 vs. East Carolina#	 5:45 PM
Home Games in Bold | *Sun Belt Game | **Sun Belt Championship
#Ticketsmarter Birmingham Bowl 
 
2022 EAST CAROLINA SCHEDULE (7-5, 4-4 AAC) 
Sept. 3	 vs. NC State	 L, 21-20
Sept. 10	 vs. Old Dominion	 W, 39-21
Sept. 17	 vs. Campbell	 W, 49-10
Sept. 24	 vs. Navy*	 L, 23-20 2OT
Oct. 1	 vs. South Florida*	 W, 48-28
Oct. 8	 at Tulane*	 L, 24-9
Oct. 15	 vs. Memphis*	 W, 47-45 4OT
Oct. 22	 vs. UCF*	 W, 34-13
Oct. 28	 at BYU	 W, 27-24
Nov. 11	 at Cincinnati*	 L, 27-25
Nov. 19	 vs. Houston*	 L, 42-3
Nov. 26	 at Temple*	 W, 49-46
Dec. 27	 vs. Coastal Carolina#	 5:45 PM
Home Games in Bold | *AAC Game
#Ticketsmarter Birmingham Bowl 

REFEREES (Big 12)
Referee	 	 Tuta Salaam
Umpire		  Sheldon Davis
Head Linesman		  Bradford Edwards
Line Judge		  David Young
Field Judge		  Ed Vinzant
Side Judge		  Rick Ockey
Back Judge		  Joel Wetzel
Center Judge		  Darren Winkley
Replay Communicator		  Dee Anderson
Replay-Conference		  Terry Porter

ON THE CALL (ESPN)
Play-by-Play		  Tiffany Green
Color		  Jay Walker
Sideline		  Jalyn Johnson

COASTAL CAROLINA INTERIM HEAD COACH CHAD STAGGS
Overall Record: 0-0 (First Season)
Record at Coastal Carolina: 0-0 (First Season)
Alma Mater: USC Upstate, 2000
Record vs. East Carolina: 0-0

EAST CAROLINA HEAD COACH MIKE HOUSTON
Overall Record: 101-49 (12th Season)
Record at East Carolina: 21-24 (Fourth Season)
Alma Mater: Mars Hill, 1994
Record vs. Coastal Carolina : 0-0

TUESDAY, DEC. 27:
Guaranteed Rate Bowl
Wisconsin vs. Oklahoma State
Phoenix, Ariz., 10:15 p.m., ESPN

WEDNESDAY, DEC. 28:
Military Bowl Presented by Peraton
UCF vs. Duke
Annapolis, Mary., 2 p.m., ESPN

WEDNESDAY, DEC. 28:
AutoZone Liberty Bowl
Kansas vs. Arkansas
Memphis, Tenn., 5:30 p.m., ESPN

WEDNESDAY, DEC. 28:
TaxAct Texas Bowl
Texas Tech vs. Ole Miss
Houston, Texas, 9 p.m., ESPN

STAY CONNECTED
COASTAL CAROLINA:
Twitter: @CoastalFootball
Instagram: @coastalfootball
Web: goccusports.com

STAY CONNECTED
EAST CAROLINA:
Twitter: @ECUPiratesFB
Instagram: @ecupiratesfb
Web: ecupirates.com

STAY CONNECTED (BOWL):
Twitter: @Birmingham_Bowl
Instagram: 
ticketsmarterbirmingbowl
Web: 
ticketsmarterbirminghambowl.com

COASTAL CAROLINA/EAST CAROLINA SERIES HISTORY
Series Began: This is the first meeting between the two teams
Series: 0-0
at Coastal Carolina: 0-0
at East Carolina: 0-0
Neutral: 0-0
Last Meeting: This is the first meeting between the two teams

UPCOMING BOWLS



WHEN EAST CAROLINA HAS THE BALL

	Wide Receiver
	 11	 ISAIAH WINSTEAD (6-4, 213, GR)
	 82 	 Jarett Garner (6-3, 207, Sr)  - OR -
	 8 	 Taji Hudson (6-4, 200, So)

	 Wide Receiver
	 5 	 C.J. JOHNSON (6-2, 222, JR)
	 33 	 Brock Spalding (5-10, 182, Fr)

	 Wide Receiver
	 1 	 JAYLEN JOHNSON (6-2, 197, JR)
	 17 	 Kerry King (5-10, 165, Fr)

	 Left Tackle
	 70 	 JUSTIN REDD (6-4, 328, SR)
	 77 	 Walter Stribling (6-6, 328, So)

	 Left Guard
	 73 	 NISHAD STROTHER (6-3, 326, SO)
	 78 	 Richard Pearce (6-3, 313, Fr)

	 Center
	 74 	 HAMPTON ERGLE (6-7, 305, SO)
	 76 	 Jacob Sacra (6-6, 321, Fr)

	 Right Guard
	 66 	 ISAIAH FOOTE (6-4, 328, SO)
	 72 	 Ben Johnson (6-3, 300, Sr)

	 Right Tackle
	 69 	 NOAH HENDERSON (6-6, 319, JR)
	 52 	 Parker Moorer (6-5, 318, So)

	 Tight End
	 80 	 SHANE CALHOUN (6-3, 242, SO)
	 9 	 Tyler Savage (6-3, 236, So)
	 84 	 D’Angelo McKinnie (6-4, 282, Jr)

	 Quarterback
	 12 	 HOLTON AHLERS (6-4, 230, SR)
	 10 	 Mason Garcia (6-5, 242, So)
	 15 	 Alex Flinn (6-1, 234, So)

	 Running Back
	 2 	 KEATON MITCHELL (5-9, 184, SO)
	 21	 Marlon Gunn Jr. (5-11, 202, Fr)
	 37 	 Kamarro Edmonds (5-11, 230, So)

	 Defensive End
	 40 	 BRAYLON RYAN (6-2, 240, R-SO)  -OR- 
	 3 	 JA’QUON GRIFFIN (6-0, 255, R-SR)

	 Nose Tackle
	 15 	 JERROD CLARK (6-4, 340, R-SR)
	52 	 Allen Henry (6-3, 290, R-Jr)

	 Defensive Tackle
	 99 	 KENNEDY ROBERTS (6-3, 275, SR)
	90 	 Rolan Wooden, II (6-4, 295, R-Sr)   - OR -  
	 3 	 Ja’Quon Griffin (6-0, 255, R-Sr)

	 Bandit
	 81 	 Adrian Hope (6-1, 235, S-Sr)
	 36 	 Joah Cash (6-2, 225, R-Fr)

	 Mike Linebacker
	 21 	 JT KILLEN (6-3, 225, R-JR)
	45 	 Mason Shelton (6-2, 235, R-So)

	 Will Linebacker
	 1 	 SHANE BRUCE (6-0, 235, R-SO)  - OR - 
	 39 	 TRÉ PINKNEY (6-1, 220, R-JR) 
	27 	 Aaron Diggs (5-11, 205, R-So)
	
	 Spur
	 26 	 JAIRAN PARKER (6-0, 210, R-SR)
	22 	 Josiah Robinson (5-11, 205, Fr)

	 Cornerback
	 23 	 JACOB PROCHE (5-10, 190, SR)
	 37 	 De’Angelo Huskey (5-9, 170, R-Sr)

	 Strong Safety
	 10 	 TAVYN JACKSON (5-11, 190, S-SR)
	4 	 Tobias Fletcher (5-10, 175, So)

	 Free Safety
	 38 	 CHARLES ARNOLD, JR. (5-10, 170, R-FR)
	 13 	 JOSHUA MADISON (5-11, 190 R-SO)

Cornerback
	 16	 MATTHEW MCDOOM (5-11, 170, FR)
	 20 	 Chase Atkinson (6-0, 190, R-So)

	 Punter
	 12	 LUKE LARSEN (6-3, 225, SO)
	 95 	 Andrew Conrad (5-11, 156, Fr)  - OR -
	 38 	 David Chapeau (6-1, 247, So)

	 Kicker
	 95 	 ANDREW CONRAD (5-11, 156, FR)
	 41 	 Owen Daffer (6-0, 170, So)

	 Holder
	 12 	 LUKE LARSEN (6-3, 225, SO)
	 38 	 David Chapeau (6-1, 247, So)

	 Long Snapper
	 49 	 ALEX HARPER (6-2, 228, SO)
	 43 	 Colby Garfield (6-1, 220, So)

	 Kick Return
	 2 	 KEATON MITCHELL (5-9, 184, SO)
	 21 	 MARLON GUNN JR. (5-11, 202, FR)

	 Punt Return
	 1 	 MALIK FLEMING (5-10, 184, JR)
	 5 	 C.J. Johnson (6-2, 222, Jr)
	 1 	 Jaylen Johnson (6-2, 197, Jr)
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Wide Receiver
	 8 	 TYSON MOBLEY (6-0, 170, JR)
0 	 Deon Fountain (5-11, 185, R-Jr)

Wide Receiver
14	 JARED BROWN (6-0, 185, R-FR)
89	 Rian Black (6-0, 210, Fr)

Wide Receiver
15	 SAM PINCKNEY (6-4, 215, R-SR)
5 	 Tyler Roberts (6-4, 200, R-Sr)

Left Tackle
56 	 DONNELL WILSON (6-5, 315, R-JR)
75 	 Mason Bowers (6-4, 285, R-So)

Left Guard
66	 WILL MCDONALD (6-2, 295, R-JR)
73	 Anthony Walton (6-4, 310, R-Fr) - OR - 
51	 Kip Green (6-4, 305, R-So)

Center
57 	 WILLIE LAMPKIN (6-0, 275, JR)
58	 Thomas Johnson (6-3, 280, R-Fr)

Right Guard
69 	 WILLIE MOISE (6-3, 295, R-SO)
65	 Dillon Luther (6-3, 310, R-Jr)

Right Tackle
72	 ANTWINE LOPER (6-3, 275, S-SR)
64 	 Zovon Lindsay (6-4, 300, R-Jr)

Tight End
84 	 JACOB JENKINS (6-3, 235, JR)
86 	 TJ Ivy Jr. (6-5, 235, R-Sr)

Quarterback
	 10	 GRAYSON MCCALL (6-3, 215, R-JR) 
	7	 Jarrett Guest (6-3, 190, R-Jr)

Running Back 
1	 BRAYDON BENNETT (6-2, 200, R-SO)
13 	 Max Balthazar (5-11, 200, R-Fr)

Running Back 
2 	 REESE WHITE (5-10, 195, SR)
4 	 CJ Beasley (5-10, 205, R-So.)

	 Defensive Line
	 90	 ELIJAH MORRIS (6-1, 275, SO)
96 	 Shaundre Mims (6-0, 254, Gr)
53 	 Suirad Ware (6-0, 273, So)

	 Defensive Line
	 56 	 D’ANTA JOHNSON (6-2, 299, SO)
99 	 J.D. Lampley (6-4, 293, Fr)
95 	 Jason Shuford (6-4, 328, So)

	 Defensive Line
	 13 	 CHAD STEPHENS (6-1, 265, SO)
	15 	 Rick D’Abreu (6-2, 268, Jr)
	8 	 Immanuel Hickman (6-3, 257, So)

	 Defensive Line
	 11 	 JEREMY LEWIS (6-3, 232, JR)
24 	 Jack Powers (6-3, 237, Jr)  - OR - 
44 	 Eric Doctor Jr. (6-1, 249, So)

	 Linebacker
	 40 	 CHANCE BATES (6-1, 241, GR)
6 	 Teylor Jackson (6-1, 225, So)

	 Linebacker
	 34 	 MYLES BERRY (6-1, 224, SR)
38 	 Michael Edwards III (6-2, 204, So)

	 Safety
	 7 	 GERARD STRINGER (6-2, 204, SR) -OR-
5 	 JIREH WILSON (6-3, 219, JR)
25 	 Kingston McKinstry (6-1, 191, Jr)

	 Safety
	 32 	 JULIUS WOOD (6-2, 187, JR)
20 	 Ty Moss (6-1, 193, Fr)

	 Safety
	 9 	 TEAGAN WILK (5-11, 190, SO)
45 	 Devon King (6-0, 183, So)

	 Cornerback
	 23 	 DAMEL HICKMAN (6-0, 180, JR) - OR -
0 	 Juan Powell (5-11, 182, So)
26 	 Isaiah Brown-Murray (5-9, 186, Fr)

	 Cornerback
	 1 	 MALIK FLEMING (5-10, 184, JR)
22 	 Aapri Washington (5-9, 194, Gr)

	 Punter
	 28 	 EVAN CRENSHAW (6-4, 180, FR)
	95 	 Mack West (5-8, 175, R-Fr)

	 Place Kicker
	 31 	 LIAM GRAY (6-0, 215, R-FR)   -OR- 
	 25 	 KADE HENSLEY (5-10, 185, R-FR)

	 Holder
	 95 	 MACK WEST (5-8, 175, R-FR)

	 Long Snapper
	 81 	 PAYTON BUNCH (6-3, 190, R-JR)
	35 	 Nate Merchant (6-1, 210, Fr)

	 Kick Return
	 16 	 MATTHEW MCDOOM (5-11, 170, FR)
	 14 	 JARED BROWN (6-0, 185, R-FR)

	 Punt Return
	 14 	 JARED BROWN (6-0, 185, R-FR)  -OR- 
	 8 	 TYSON MOBLEY (6-0, 170, JR)
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